Terms and Conditions

Registration

Interested Czech, Hungarian, Polish, and Slovak judges
may register via their national schools. Participation on
selection.

Costs

The seminar is co-financed by the European Commission
under the Civil Justice Programme. Participation in the
seminar is free of charge.

Accommodation

Accommodation is included. On registration, two nights
of accommodation (09 and 10 October 2013) will be
booked by the organisers.

Travel

For Hungarian, Polish and Slovak participants: travel
costs will be reimbursed by ERA up to € 200.

For Czech participants, travel costs will be reimbursed
by ERA up to € 50.

Reimbursement will only be possible upon receipt of
the original travel tickets. Participants must book their
own travel.

For further information:
Anastasia Patta

Tel. +49 (0)651 937 37 130
Fax. +49 (0)651 937 37 773
E-mail: apatta@era.int

era.int

Justicna akadéemia
Stovenskej republiky
T *

&) Foa—

Europdische Rechtsakademie
Academy of European Law
Académie de Droit Européen
Accademia di Diritto Europeo

CROSS-BORDER
ENFORCEMENT

OF CIVIL LAW CLAIMS
Simplified European Procedures

Kromeriz, 10-11 October 2013

Conference organisers:

- Academy of European Law (ERA)

= Judicial Academy of the Czech
Republic

= Office of the National Council of
Justice of Hungary

=  National School of Judiciary and
Public Prosecution, Poland

= Judicial Academy of the Slovak
Republic

Languages:
English and Czech (simultaneous
interpretation)

Event number: 113DT95

=
Pl

= _| Wijth financial support from the
Civil Justice Programme of the European
Union.


mailto:apatta@era.int

08:45

09:15

09:30

10:15

10:30

11:15

11:30

12:00

12:45

13:00

Thursday, 10 October 2013

Arrival and registration
Welcome and introduction

Cross-border litigation: Brussels | and
beyond

Jurisdiction in civil and commercial matters
e Rules of jurisdiction under Brussels |
e National jurisdictional rules for
cross-border disputes
Czech expert

Discussion

How to enforce judgments abroad?
e Recognition and declaration of
enforceability
e Abolition of exequatur
e Enforcement of judgments under
Polish law
Polish expert

Discussion
Coffee break
The European Enforcement Order
e Main features and advantages
e A European Judicial Passport
EU expert

Discussion

Lunch

14:00

16:00

16:30

17:15

17:30

19:00

Workshop I: Case study on cross-border
litigation
All speakers

Coffee break
Harmonisation of procedures

Cross-border service of documents and
taking of evidence
e Methods of service of judicial
documents
e How to take evidence abroad?
e Experience of Slovakia in applying
these procedures
Slovak expert

Discussion
End of the first seminar day

Dinner

09:30

10:30

10:45

11:15

11:45

13:15

Friday, 11 October 2013

Cross-border monetary claims: simplified
procedures

European Payment Order & Small Claims
Procedure
e Scope of application
e Enforceability and effects
e Experience of Hungary: good
practices and shortcomings
Hungarian expert

Discussion
Coffee break

How to apply these instruments in practice?
e E-Justice Portal
e European Judicial Atlas
e Presentation of national online tools
Hungarian expert

Workshop II: Case study on cross-border debt
recovery
All speakers

Lunch and end of the seminar

This publication has been produced with the financial
support of the Civil Justice Programme of the European
Union. The contents of this publication are the sole
responsibility of ERA and can in no way be taken to
reflect the views of the European Commission.




