Terms and Conditions

Registration

Interested Czech, Hungarian, Polish, and Slovak judges may register via their national schools. Participation on selection.

Costs

The seminar is co-financed by the European Commission under the Civil Justice Programme. Participation in the seminar is free of charge.

Accommodation

Accommodation is included. On registration, two nights of accommodation (09 and 10 October 2013) will be booked by the organisers.

Travel

For *Hungarian, Polish and Slovak* participants: travel costs will be reimbursed by ERA up to € 200.

For *Czech* participants, travel costs will be reimbursed by ERA up to € 50.

Reimbursement will only be possible upon receipt of the *original* travel tickets. Participants must book their own travel.

For further information: Anastasia Patta Tel. +49 (0)651 937 37 130 Fax. +49 (0)651 937 37 773

E-mail: apatta@era.int



Accademia di Diritto Europeo



CROSS-BORDER
ENFORCEMENT
OF CIVIL LAW CLAIMS
Simplified European Procedures

Kromeriz, 10-11 October 2013

Conference organisers:

- Academy of European Law (ERA)
- Judicial Academy of the Czech Republic
- Office of the National Council of Justice of Hungary
- National School of Judiciary and Public Prosecution, Poland
- Judicial Academy of the Slovak Republic

Languages:

English and Czech (simultaneous interpretation)

Event number: 113DT95

With financial support from the Civil Justice Programme of the European Union.



Thursday, 10 October 2013

08:45	Arrival and registration
09:15	Welcome and introduction
I.	Cross-border litigation: Brussels I and beyond
09:30	 Jurisdiction in civil and commercial matters Rules of jurisdiction under Brussels I National jurisdictional rules for cross-border disputes Czech expert
10:15	Discussion
10:30	 How to enforce judgments abroad? Recognition and declaration of enforceability Abolition of exequatur Enforcement of judgments under Polish law Polish expert
11:15	Discussion
11:30	Coffee break
12:00	 The European Enforcement Order Main features and advantages A European Judicial Passport EU expert
12:45	Discussion
13:00	Lunch

14:00	Workshop I: Case study on cross-border litigation All speakers
16:00	Coffee break
II.	Harmonisation of procedures
16:30	Cross-border service of documents and taking of evidence • Methods of service of judicial documents • How to take evidence abroad? • Experience of Slovakia in applying these procedures Slovak expert
17:15	Discussion
17:30	End of the first seminar day
19:00	Dinner

Friday, 11 October 2013

- III. Cross-border monetary claims: simplified procedures
- 09:30 European Payment Order & Small Claims Procedure
 - Scope of application
 - Enforceability and effects
 - Experience of Hungary: good practices and shortcomings

Hungarian expert

- 10:30 Discussion
- 10:45 Coffee break
- 11:15 How to apply these instruments in practice?
 - E-Justice Portal
 - European Judicial Atlas
 - Presentation of national online tools

Hungarian expert

- 11:45 Workshop II: Case study on cross-border debt recovery

 All speakers
- 13:15 Lunch and end of the seminar

This publication has been produced with the financial support of the Civil Justice Programme of the European Union. The contents of this publication are the sole responsibility of ERA and can in no way be taken to reflect the views of the European Commission.